
SPECIAL DATES

10/2	 9:30am	 MomCo
	 3:15pm	 Grace After School

10/3-7		  GBA Fall Break

10/6	 10:45am	 Baptism

10/9	 6pm	 DRRC meeting at MHBC

10/13	 9:30am	 Missions Emphasis Sunday (1 of 2)
	 3:30pm	 Adjusted Schedule for evening activities 

10/15	 7pm	 Adult Choir rehearsal

10/16	 9:30am	 MomCo
	 3:15pm	 Grace After School
	 6:30pm	 Deacons’ meeting at MHBC

10/17	 7:30am	 Carline Care at GBA
	 5pm	 GBA PreK/K/6th Open House

10/18-19		 Father/Son Campout

10/20	 9:30am	 Missions Emphasis Sunday (2 of 2)
	 3:30pm	 Adjusted Schedule for evening activities

10/26	 5pm	 Trunk or Treat

10/27	 4pm	 Quarterly Business Meeting
	 5:30pm	 GSM Game Night at Shallowford campus

OCTOBER
what’s happening in

REGULAR SCHEDULE

Sun	 9:30am	 Worship service, Nursery, Children’s Church
	 10:30am	 Fellowship
	 11am	 Sunday school & Electives, Nursery,
		  Grace en Español service
	 4:15	 Adult Choir
	 5:30pm	 AWANA, GSM, Nursery, Adult Bible studies

Tues	 9:30am	 Ladies’ Prayer and Bible Study

Nancy Compton
Sarah Beasley
Tab Barrow
Kamilla Boerema
Savannah Madison
Valerie Edwards
Jean Coy
Rebecca Bergen
Adaline Turner
Paul Wright
Steve Euler 
Sebastian Garcia
Jonna Smith
Les Compton
Donna Rich
Danny Hague
Jesse Lockridge
Suzie Mohler 
Amy Smith

1
2
3

4
5

6
8

9

10

11 
13

10/3
10/17

Dennis Mohler
Lee Hernandez
Karen Siefker
John Dratnol
Cody Glodfelter
Levi Jackson
Susan Jensen
Luke Staab
Adelaide Greve
Sherry Poff
Lily Gillmore
Isaac Love
Morah Malone
Levi Barrett
Flow Mintey
Alyssa Swann
David Prairie
Emmaleigh Reese

14
15

17

18
21
23

26

27
28

29
30

BIRTHDAYS

ANNIVERSARIES
Mark & Andrea Connolly
Kelly & Amy O’Rear

Welcome Group A Welcome Group B

Week 1 Ed Scott
Tom & Marj Crum

Bill & Judy Fortner
Donna & Roger Rich

Week 2 Larry & Sherry Poff
June Love

Steve & Sylvia Lyons
OPEN

Week 3 Don & Rhonda Walker
Sue Hahn

John Parshall
Paul & Alicia Snyder

Week 4 Cheryl Howe
Les & Karen Siefker

Tip & Gloria Haynes
Ed & Laura Welsh

Week 5 Curt & Pat Howe
Scott Hicks

Tom & Marj Crum
Ed Scott

TO VOLUNTEER, CONTACT STEVE LYONS 
AT 423-718-4516

GREETERS’ SCHEDULE


