

REGULAR SCHEDULE

Sun 9:30am Worship service, Nursery, Children's Church
10:30am Fellowship
11am Sunday school & Electives, Nursery,
Grace en Español service
4:15 Adult Choir
5:30pm AWANA, GSM, Nursery, Adult Bible studies
Tues 9:30am Ladies' Prayer and Bible Study

SPECIAL DATES

10/2	9:30am 3:15pm	MomCo Grace After School	
10/3-7		GBA Fall Break	
10/6	10:45am	Baptism	
10/9	6pm	DRRC meeting at MHBC	
10/13	9:30am 3:30pm	Missions Emphasis Sunday (1 of 2) Adjusted Schedule for evening activities	
10/15	7pm	Adult Choir rehearsal	
10/16	9:30am 3:15pm 6:30pm	MomCo Grace After School Deacons' meeting at MHBC	
10/17	7:30am 5pm	Carline Care at GBA GBA PreK/K/6th Open House	
10/18-19		Father/Son Campout	
10/20	9:30am 3:30pm	Missions Emphasis Sunday (2 of 2) Adjusted Schedule for evening activities	
10/26	5pm	Trunk or Treat	
10/27	4pm 5:30pm	Quarterly Business Meeting GSM Game Night at Shallowford campus	

GREETERS' SCHEDULE

TO VOLUNTEER, CONTACT STEVE LYONS AT 423-718-4516

	,		
	Welcome Group A	Welcome Group B	
Week 1	Ed Scott	Bill & Judy Fortner	
	Tom & Marj Crum	Donna & Roger Rich	
Week 2	Larry & Sherry Poff	Steve & Sylvia Lyons	
	June Love	OPEN	
Week 3	Don & Rhonda Walker	John Parshall	
	Sue Hahn	Paul & Alicia Snyder	
Week 4	Cheryl Howe	Tip & Gloria Haynes	
	Les & Karen Siefker	Ed & Laura Welsh	
Week 5	Curt & Pat Howe	Tom & Marj Crum	
	Scott Hicks	Ed Scott	

BIRTHDAYS

1 2 3	Nancy Compton Sarah Beasley Tab Barrow	14 15	Dennis Mohler Lee Hernandez Karen Siefker
J	Kamilla Boerema Savannah Madison	17	John Dratnol Cody Glodfelter
,	Valerie Edwards	4.0	Levi Jackson
4	Jean Coy	18	Susan Jensen
5	Rebecca Bergen	21	Luke Staab
	Adaline Turner	23	Adelaide Greve
6	Paul Wright		Sherry Poff
8	Steve Euler	26	Lily Gillmore
	Sebastian Garcia		Isaac Love
	Jonna Smith		Morah Malone
9	Les Compton	27	Levi Barrett
	Donna Rich	28	Flow Mintey
10	Danny Hague		Alyssa Swann
	Jesse Lockridge	29	David Prairie
11	Suzie Mohler	30	Emmaleigh Reese
13	Amy Smith		3

ANNIVERSARIES

10/3 Mark & Andrea Connolly10/17 Kelly & Amy O'Rear